Permanent Mission of Bangladesh Geneva

Circular

No: BMG/Circular/2024

03 October 2024

As part of the Mission's outreach programme, H.E. Mr. Tareq Md. Ariful Islam, Ambassador of Bangladesh to the Swiss Confederation will exchange views with the members of Bangladeshi diaspora in Switzerland on 27 October 2024. The venue and timing of the meeting are as follows:

Programme Title

: Meet the Ambassador

Venue

: Conference Room of the Mission 65 Rue de Lausanne, 1202 Geneva

Date

: Sunday, 27 October 2024

Time

: 1500 hrs

Members of the Bangladesh community living in Switzerland are kindly requested to confirm their attendance by sending the attached reply form to the Mission by email (permanentmission.geneva@mofa.gov.bd) or by whatsapp (+41779588451). To ensure the smooth management of the programme, confirmation of attendance should reach to the Mission by 24 October 2024.

(Md Abdullah Al Forhad) First Secretary & HOC

Reply form: Please scan the QR code below.

